

BID TABULATION # 21780
 VENDOR CONTRACT FOR JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
 OPENED 05/05/2026 @ 4:30 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
 EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: CLEAN RITE SUPPLY, INC.(WAUKESHA, WI) **LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: N/A** **BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: YES, AMERICAN** **SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: NO**

| GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS - MANDATORY GREEN PRODUCTS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|-------------|---------|--|-----------------------------|-----|---------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------|--------------------|------------|
| ITEM # | PRODUCT # | BRAND | DESCRIPTION | UOM | QTY | PRODUCT DESCRIPTION OR EQUIVALENT | MANUFACTURER | MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NUMBER | UOM | GREEN CERTIFICATION (GS, ECO or EPA) | MANUFACTURER LIST PRICE/UOM | % DISCOUNT OFF | SELL PRICE PER UOM | TOTAL |
| 1 | 12146 | ECOLAB | DISINFECTANT, LIQUID, DISPENSING SYSTEM REFILL | 2.5 GAL | 1 | PH7Q NEUTRAL DISINFECTNT | BETCO | 31657 | 2L | EPA | \$38.15 | 50.00% | \$19.07 | \$19.07 |
| 2 | 12518 | ECOLAB | ALL PURPOSE CLEANER, LIQUID | 4-1 GAL | 1 | GREEN EARTH ALL PURPOSE | BETCO | 19804 | 4/1 GAL | EPA | \$126.14 | 50.00% | \$63.07 | \$63.07 |
| 3 | 14162 | ECOLAB | FLOOR CLEANER, QUAT DISINFECTANT, LIQUID, OASIS 531 | 2.5 GAL | 1 | GREEN EARTH PEROXIDE | BETCO | 33647 | 2L | EPA | \$26.50 | 50.00% | \$13.25 | \$13.25 |
| 4 | 14175 | ECOLAB | DEGREASER, ALL PURPOSE, LIQUID | 2.5 GAL | 1 | GREEN EARTH PEROXIDE | BETCO | 16746 | 2L | EPA | \$26.50 | 50.00% | \$13.25 | \$13.25 |
| 5 | 14191 | ECOLAB | QUAT SANITIZER, LIQUID | 2 GAL | 1 | SYMPPLICITY SANIBET | BETCO | 23747 | 2L | EPA | \$34.62 | 50.00% | \$17.31 | \$17.31 |
| 6 | 14278 | ECOLAB | CLEANER, NO RINSE, LIQUID, WASH N WALK | 2.5 GAL | 1 | GREEN EARTH DAILY FLOOR CLNR | BETCO | 53647 | 2L | EPA | \$47.30 | 50.00% | \$23.65 | \$23.65 |
| 7 | 14539 | ECOLAB | NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER | 100-1 OZ. | 1 | PATHOSTAT 64 | STEARNS | 1008138 | 72 EA 2 OZ/CS | EPA | \$62.12 | 50.00% | \$31.06 | \$31.06 |
| 8 | 14542 | ECOLAB | NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER | 2.5 GAL | 1 | PH7Q NEUTRAL DISINFECTNT | BETCO | 31647 | 2L | EPA | \$38.15 | 50.00% | \$19.07 | \$19.07 |
| 9 | 14559 | ECOLAB | DEGREASER, LIQUID, DISPENSING SYSTEM REFILL | 2.5 GAL | 1 | GREEN EARTH PEROXIDE | BETCO | 16747 | 2L | EPA | \$26.50 | 50.00% | \$13.25 | \$13.25 |
| 10 | 14886 | ECOLAB | ANTIBACTERIAL CLEAN & SMOOTH | 4-1 GAL | 1 | GREEN EARTH LOTION SOAP | BETCO | 78304 | 4-1 GAL | ECOLOGO, EPA GS | \$118.91 | 50.00% | \$59.45 | \$59.45 |
| 11 | 14981 | ECOLAB | 20 NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER | 2-2 LITER | 1 | PH7Q NEUTRAL DISINFECTNT | BETCO | 31647 | N/A | EPA | \$38.15 | 50.00% | \$19.07 | \$19.07 |
| 12 | 17708 | ECOLAB | MULTI QUAT, ALL PURPOSE SANITIZER, LIQUID | 2.5 GAL | 1 | SYMPPLICITY SANIBET | BETCO | 23747 | 2L | EPA | \$34.60 | 50.00% | \$17.30 | \$17.30 |
| 13 | 17781 | ECOLAB | MULTI QUAT SURFACE CLEANER, LIQUID | 4-1 GAL | 1 | PH7Q NEUTRAL DISINFECTNT | BETCO | 31604 | 4-1 GAL | EPA | \$91.90 | 50.00% | \$45.95 | \$45.95 |
| 14 | 17905 | ECOLAB | LAUNDRY DETERGENT, POWDER, SOLID SURGE + | 4-9 LBS. | 1 | DUET SOLID | BETCO | 47411 | 4-9 LBS | EPA | \$200.00 | 50.00% | \$100.00 | \$100.00 |
| 15 | 21038 | ECOLAB | DEGREASER CLEANER, ALL PURPOSE, LIQUID | 2-2 LITER | 1 | GREEN EARTH PEROXIDE | BETCO | 33647 | 2L | EPA | \$26.50 | 50.00% | \$13.25 | \$13.25 |
| 16 | 22638 | ECOLAB | DIGICLEAN HC FOAM | 6-750 ML | 1 | CLARIO CLEAR FOAM HAND WASH | BETCO | 71529 | 6 EA 1000 ML | ECOLOGO, EPA GS | \$83.14 | 50.00% | \$41.57 | \$41.57 |
| 17 | 22644 | ECOLAB | DIGISAN HC FOAM HAND SANITIZER | 12-15 OZ. | 1 | CLARIO ALCOHOL FREE SANITIZER | BETCO | 75229 | 6 EA 1000 ML | ECOLOGO, EPA GS | \$86.80 | 50.00% | \$43.40 | \$43.40 |
| 18 | 23671 | ECOLAB | DIGITS MILD FOAM | 6-750 ML | 1 | CLARIO CLEAR FOAM HAND WASH | BETCO | 71529 | 6 EA 1000 ML | ECOLOGO, EPA GS | \$83.14 | 50.00% | \$41.57 | \$41.57 |
| 19 | 23672 | ECOLAB | ANTIBACTERIAL SOAP, FOAM, DISPENSER REFILL | 6-750 ML | 1 | CLARIO CLEAR FOAM HAND WASH | BETCO | 71529 | 6 EA 1000 ML | ECOLOGO, EPA GS | \$83.14 | 50.00% | \$41.57 | \$41.57 |
| 20 | 23673 | ECOLAB | DIGICLEAN E FOAM | 6-750 ML | 1 | CLARIO CLEAR FOAM HAND WASH | BETCO | 71529 | 6 EA 1000 ML | ECOLOGO, EPA GS | \$83.14 | 50.00% | \$41.57 | \$41.57 |
| 21 | 23674 | ECOLAB | DIGICLEAN E FOAM SANI | 6.75 | 1 | CLARIO ALCOHOL FREE SANITIZER | BETCO | 75229 | 6 EA 1000 ML | ECOLOGO, EPA GS | \$86.80 | 50.00% | \$43.40 | \$43.40 |
| 22 | 6100026 | ECOLAB | LOW MAINTENANCE FLOOR FINISH | 5 GAL | 1 | HARD AS NAILS FINISH | BETCO | 65905 | 5 GAL BIB | EPA | \$145.65 | 50.00% | \$72.87 | \$72.87 |
| 23 | 6100034 | ECOLAB | HD LOW ODOR FINISH REMOVER | 5 GAL | 1 | EMULSINATOR FINISH REMOVER | BETCO | 151B500 | 5 GAL BIB | EPA | \$113.43 | 50.00% | \$56.71 | \$56.71 |
| 24 | 61140380 | ECOLAB | BOWL CLEANER, ACID, PRE-MEASURED PACKETS | (2)90-.5 OZ. | 1 | WATERFLAKES BOWL CLNR | STEARNS | 2708961 | (2) 90-.5 OZ | EPA | \$67.48 | 50.00% | \$33.74 | \$33.74 |
| 25 | 61140398 | ECOLAB | QUICK PAK ACID BOWL CLEANER | (4)120/.5 OZ. | 1 | WATERFLAKES BOWL CLNR | STEARNS | 2708961 | (2) 90-.5 OZ | EPA | \$67.48 | 50.00% | \$33.74 | \$33.74 |
| 26 | 61143699 | ECOLAB | CBC BOWL CLEANER | 12-32 OZ. | 1 | STIX 20% PHOSPHORIC ACID BOWL CLEANER | BETCO | 7612 | 12 EA 32 OZ/CS | EPA | \$83.16 | 50.00% | \$41.58 | \$41.58 |
| 27 | 61181087 | ECOLAB | A-125 ALKALINE CLEANER | (2)90/.5 OZ. | 1 | WATERFLAKES HD DEGREASER | STEARNS | 2709005 | (2) 36-1.5 OZ | EPA | \$87.18 | 50.00% | \$43.59 | \$43.59 |
| 28 | 61501409 | ECOLAB | FLOOR AND MULTI-PURPOSE CLEANER, PACKETS, SURE-PAK | 90-.5 OZ. | 1 | WATERFLAKES ALL PURPOSE | STEARNS | 2708978 | (2) 90-.5 OZ | EPA | \$59.00 | 50.00% | \$29.50 | \$29.50 |
| 29 | 61502222 | ECOLAB | BRITE WHITE NP | 250-1.2 OZ. | 1 | WATERFLAKES WHITE WINGS | STEARNS | 2702198 | 250 EA 1.2 OZ | EPA | \$71.66 | 50.00% | \$35.83 | \$35.83 |
| 30 | 63711315 | ECOLAB | FLOOR FINISH, KIT, GLOSSTEK 100 | 1 GAL | 1 | SURECURE URETHANE FINISH | BETCO | 60804 | 1 GAL | EPA | \$47.06 | 50.00% | \$23.53 | \$23.53 |
| 31 | 65443556 | ECOLAB | TB DISINFECTANT CLEANER | 12-32 OZ. | 1 | GREEN EARTH FIGHT BAC | BETCO | 39012 | 12 QT/CS | EPA | \$98.68 | 50.00% | \$49.34 | \$49.34 |
| 32 | 60111-02-11 | ECOLAB | SANI HANDS II | 220/CONTAINER | 1 | TOUCHPOINT HAND SANITIZING WIPES | HOSPECO | WS320HS | 320/CONTAINER | EPA | \$18.20 | 50.00% | \$9.10 | \$9.10 |
| 33 | 1887 | GOJO | ANTIMICROBIAL SOAP, LOTION, BULK | 4-1 GAL | 1 | GREEN EARTH LOTION SOAP | BETCO | 78304 | 4-1 GAL | ECOLOGO, GS, EPA | \$118.91 | 50.00% | \$59.45 | \$59.45 |
| 34 | 5161 | GOJO | HANDWASH, FOAM, DISPENSER REFILL | 3-1250 ML | 1 | CLARIO CLEAR FOAM HAND WASH | BETCO | 71529 | 6 EA 1000 ML | ECOLOGO, GS, EPA | \$83.14 | 50.00% | \$41.57 | \$41.57 |
| 35 | 5192 | GOJO | HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, FOAM, PUSH DISPENSER REFILL | 3-1200 ML | 1 | CLARIO ALCOHOL FREE HAND SANITIZER | BETCO | 75229 | 6 EA 1000 ML | ECOLOGO, GS, EPA | \$86.80 | 50.00% | \$43.40 | \$43.40 |
| 36 | 5261 | GOJO | HANDWASH, FOAM, DISPENSER REFILL | 2-2000 ML | 1 | CLARIO CLEAR FOAM HAND WASH | BETCO | 71529 | 6 EA 1000 ML | ECOLOGO, GS, EPA | \$83.14 | 50.00% | \$41.57 | \$41.57 |
| 37 | 5392 | GOJO | HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, FOAM, TOUCH-FREE DISPENSER | 2-1200 ML | 1 | CLARIO ALCOHOL FREE HAND SANITIZER | BETCO | 75229 | 6 EA 1000 ML | ECOLOGO, GS, EPA | \$95.40 | 50.00% | \$47.70 | \$47.70 |
| 38 | 5792 | GOJO | HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, FOAM, PUMP BOTTLE, 18 OZ. (535 | 4-535 ML | 1 | DIAL FOAM SANITIZER | DIAL | 6040 | 4 EACH 15.3 OZ/CS | NC | \$107.28 | 50.00% | \$53.64 | \$53.64 |
| 39 | 8565 | GOJO | HAND CLEANER, FOAM, COUNTER MOUNT DISPENSER REFILL | 2-1500 ML | 1 | PURELL MILD FOAM SOAP COUNTER MOUNT | GOJO | 8565-04 | 2 750 ML/CS | EPA | \$100.00 | 50.00% | \$50.00 | \$50.00 |
| 40 | 9606 | GOJO | HAND SANITIZER, GEL, SQUEEZE BOTTLE, 2 OZ. | 24-2 OZ. | 1 | GEL SANITIZER 2 OZ | GOJO | 9606 | 24 EA 2 OZ BOT | NC | \$112.18 | 50.00% | \$56.08 | \$56.08 |
| 41 | 9652 | GOJO | HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, GEL, PUMP BOTTLE, 8 OZ. | 12-8 OZ. | 1 | GEL SANITIZER 7.5 OZ | DIAL | 1585 | 12 EA 7.5 OZ/CS | NC | \$104.10 | 50.00% | \$52.05 | \$52.05 |
| 42 | 5165 | GOJO | FOAMING SOAP-3/1.25 | 1250-ML REFILL.3 REFILLS/CS | 209 | CLARIO CLEAR FOAM HAND WASH | BETCO | 71529 | 6 EA 1000 ML | EPA, GS, ECOLOGO | \$83.14 | 50.00% | \$41.57 | \$8,688.13 |
| 43 | 35 | SPARTAN | E1411CLEAN BY PEROXY-4/1 | 4 GAL/CS | 24 | GREEN EARTH PEROXIDE | BETCO | 33604 | 4 G/CS | ECOLOGO | \$116.47 | 50.00% | \$58.24 | \$1,397.76 |
| 44 | 65 | SPARTAN | FLOOR FINISH REMOVER, LOW ODOR - STEP DOWN | 5 GAL | 1 | EMULSINATOR STRIPPER | BETCO | 151B500 | 5 GAL BOX | EPA | \$113.43 | 50.00% | \$56.71 | \$56.71 |
| 45 | 1062 | SPARTAN | NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT FLOOR CLEANER - DMQ | 4/1 GAL | 1 | PATHOSTAT 80 | STEARNS | 1043018 | 4 G/CS | NC | \$68.30 | 50.00% | \$34.15 | \$34.15 |
| 46 | 3197 | SPARTAN | CONSUME RTU DIGESTANT | 12 QT/CS | 42 | PUSH RTU DIGESTANT | BETCO | 13312 | 12 Q/CS | EPA | \$96.71 | 50.00% | \$48.35 | \$2,030.70 |
| 47 | 3210 | SPARTAN | CDC 10 DISINFECTANT CLEANER RTU QUART | 12/CS | 180 | GREEN EARTH FIGHT BAC | BETCO | 39012 | 12/CS | EPA | \$98.68 | 50.00% | \$49.34 | \$8,881.20 |
| 48 | 3251 | SPARTAN | ALL PURPOSE VIRUCIDAL SPRAY - HEPACIDE | 12/32 OZ. | 1 | GLYBET VIRUCIDE SPRAY | BETCO | 8623 | 12/CS | NC | \$122.63 | 50.00% | \$61.31 | \$61.31 |
| 49 | 3501 | SPARTAN | ALL PURPOSE CLEANER 4/1 | 4 GAL/CS | 32 | GREEN EARTH NATURAL ALL PURPOSE | BETCO | 19804 | 4 G/CS | EPA | \$126.14 | 50.00% | \$63.07 | \$2,018.24 |
| 50 | 3503 | SPARTAN | SOL. RESTRM CLEANER-12/1 | 5 GAL/PAIL | 83 | RESTSTOP ACIDFREE RR CLNR | BETCO | 7012 | 12/1 QT | EPA | \$55.98 | 50.00% | \$27.99 | \$2,323.17 |
| 51 | 3508 | SPARTAN | HIGH DILUTION DISINFECTANT 256 - GREEN SOLUTIONS | 5 GAL | 1 | PH7Q NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT | BETCO | 31605 | 5 GAL PAIL | EPA | \$105.50 | 50.00% | \$52.75 | \$52.75 |
| 52 | 3513 | SPARTAN | N. DISINFECTANT C O G | 2-LITERS, 4/1 | 134 | PH7Q NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT | BETCO | 31647 | 2L | EPA | \$38.15 | 50.00% | \$19.07 | \$2,555.38 |
| 53 | 3830 | SPARTAN | MULTI PURPOSE CLEANER - TRIBASE | 4/1 GAL | 1 | GREEN EARTH PEROXIDE | BETCO | 33604 | 4/1 GAL | ECOLOGO, EPA, GS | \$116.47 | 50.00% | \$58.24 | \$58.24 |
| 54 | 4820 | SPARTAN | COG CLEAN BY PEROXY #15 | 2-LITERS, 4/1 | 158 | GREEN EARTH PEROXIDE | BETCO | 33647 | 2L | ECOLOGO, EPA, GS | \$26.50 | 50.00% | \$13.25 | \$2,093.50 |
| 55 | 7115 | SPARTAN | BATH/SHOWER CLEANER - M*95 | 12/32 OZ. | 1 | BOLMAID | BETCO | 7212 | 12/32 OZ | NC | \$58.64 | 50.00% | \$29.32 | \$29.32 |
| 56 | 7116 | SPARTAN | BATHROOM DISINFECTANT CLEANER - NABC | 12/32 OZ. | 1 | RESTSTOP | BETCO | 7012 | 12/32 OZ | EPA | \$55.98 | 50.00% | \$27.99 | \$27.99 |
| 57 | 7118 | SPARTAN | 9.5% CLINGING BOWL CLEANER | 12/32 OZ. | 1 | KLING | BETCO | 7512 | 12/32 OZ | NC | \$63.46 | 50.00% | \$31.73 | \$31.73 |
| 58 | 9247 | SPARTAN | CLEAN BY PEROXY BOTTLE-EA | EACH | 132 | GREEN EARTH PEROXIDE BOT/TRIG | BETCO | 33632 | EACH | NC | \$3.96 | 50.00% | \$1.99 | \$262.68 |
| 59 | 9491 | SPARTAN | MT ALL PURP PROMO CASE | EACH | 24 | GREEN EARTH PEROXIDE BOT TRIG | BETCO | 33632 | EACH | NC | \$3.96 | 50.00% | \$1.99 | \$47.76 |
| 60 | 9492 | SPARTAN | GLASS BOTTLE W/SPRAYER-E | EACH | 108 | GREEN EARTH PEROXIDE BOT TRIG | BETCO | 33632 | EACH | NC | \$3.96 | 50.00% | \$1.99 | \$214.92 |
| 61 | 9493 | SPARTAN | NEUTRAL DISINFNT BOTTLE | EACH | 132 | PH7Q NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT | BETCO | 31632 | EACH | NC | \$3.96 | 50.00% | \$1.99 | \$262.68 |
| 62 | 9495 | SPARTAN | INDUSTRIAL BOTTLES W/SPR | EACH | 36 | GREEN EARTH PEROXIDE BOT TRIG | BETCO | 33632 | EACH | NC | \$3.96 | 50.00% | \$1.99 | \$71.64 |

BID TABULATION # 21780
 VENDOR CONTRACT FOR JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
 OPENED 05/05/2026 @ 4:30 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
 EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

| GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS - NON GREEN PRODUCTS | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|-------------|--|-------------------|------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|------------------------------|----------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| ITEM # | PRODUCT # | DESCRIPTION | UOM | QTY | PRODUCT DESCRIPTION OR EQUIVALENT | MANUFACTURER | MANUFACTURE R PRODUCT NUMBER | UOM | GREEN CERTIFICATION (GS, ECO or EPA) | MANUFACTURER LIST PRICE/UOM | % DISCOUNT OFF | SELL PRICE PER UOM | TOTAL |
| 63 | 3410 | 10" DUAL SURFACE SCRUB BRUSH | EACH | 83 | BI LEVEL BRUSH 10" | NEXSTEP | 96619 | EACH | NC | \$13.94 | 50.00% | \$6.97 | \$578.51 |
| 64 | E512 | 12" SQUEEGEE | EACH | 31 | 12" WINDOW SQUEEGEE | NEXSTEP | 96812-S | EACH | NC | \$9.10 | 50.00% | \$4.55 | \$141.05 |
| 65 | 242L | 12" YELLOW LATEX GLOVE | 12/PKG | 30 | 12" YELLOW LATEX GLOVES | EMPRESS | ELFLY14L | 12/PACK | NC | \$22.74 | 50.00% | \$11.37 | \$341.10 |
| 66 | HB115565 | 18" SCOOP SNOW SHOVEL | EACH | 44 | 18" POLY SNOW SCOOP SHOVEL | SUNCAST | SUASC1300 | EACH | NC | \$45.71 | 50.00% | \$22.85 | \$1,005.40 |
| 67 | 2020C-1 | 20 OZ DISPMOP HEAD-EA | EACH | 1308 | 20 OZ MAXICOTTON CUT MOP | NEXSTEP | 97720V | EACH | NC | \$7.83 | 50.00% | \$3.91 | \$5,114.28 |
| 68 | HB1000 | 24" PUSHER SNOW SHOVEL | EACH | 76 | 24" PUSHER SNOW SHOVEL | SUNCAST | 1690124 | EACH | NC | \$59.40 | 50.00% | \$29.70 | \$2,257.20 |
| 69 | 2024C | 24OZ WHITE WET MOP HEAD | 12/CS | 63 | 24 OZ MAXIRAYON CUT MOP | NEXSTEP | 97924 | EACH | NC | \$13.83 | 50.00% | \$6.91 | \$435.33 |
| 70 | EC242406N | 24X24 6MIC CLEAR ECONO LINER | 1000/CS | 415 | 24X2406MIC1000/CS CLEAR | INTEPLAST | EC242406N | 1000/CS | NC | \$40.22 | 50.00% | \$20.11 | \$8,345.65 |
| 71 | HM750 | 30" SQUEEGEE W/HANDLE | EACH | 322 | 30" FLOOR SQUEEGEE W HDL | NEXSTEP | 96830-S | EACH | NC | \$22.94 | 50.00% | \$11.47 | \$3,693.34 |
| 72 | SL3339HVK | 33 X 39 HEAVY BLACK LINER | 250/CS | 386 | 33X39 HEAVY BLACK 250/CS | INTEPLAST | PL3339XHB | 250/CS | NC | \$65.30 | 50.00% | \$32.65 | \$12,602.90 |
| 73 | VL385815B | 38 X 58 1.5 MIL LINER | 100/CS | 173 | 38X58 1.5MIL BLACK 100/CS | INTEPLAST | PL385815B | 100/CS | NC | \$55.68 | 50.00% | \$27.84 | \$4,816.32 |
| 74 | FR110 | 40# OIL ZORB-EA | 40 LB BOX | 350 | #40 OIL DRY | OIL DRI | OD40 | EACH | NC | \$23.76 | 50.00% | \$11.88 | \$4,158.00 |
| 75 | VL434715B | 43X47 BLACK 1.5 MIL LINER | 100/CS | 2236 | 43X47 1.5MIL BLACK 100/CS | INTEPLAST | PL434715B | 100/CS | NC | \$51.22 | 50.00% | \$25.61 | \$57,263.96 |
| 76 | SLW4347SPNS | 43X47 CLEAR 1.2 MIL LINER | 100/CS | 363 | 43X47 1.15MIL CLEAR 100/CS | INTEPLAST | SLW4347SPNS | 100/CS | NC | \$58.69 | 50.00% | \$29.34 | \$10,650.42 |
| 77 | FR120 | 50# OIL ZORB | 50 LB BOX | 5080 | #40 OIL DRY | OLDRI | OD40 | EACH | NC | \$23.76 | 50.00% | \$11.88 | \$60,350.40 |
| 78 | 6341 | 8" COUNTER BRUSH TAMPICO | EACH | 72 | 8" TAMPICO COUNTER BRUSH | NEXSTEP | 27141 | EACH | NC | \$7.09 | 50.00% | \$3.54 | \$254.88 |
| 79 | CH124-1 | AMMONIA-GAL | GALLON | 120 | AMMONIA-GAL | AROCEP CHAMPION | AR150002 | GALLON | NC | \$9.81 | 50.00% | \$2.45 | \$294.00 |
| 80 | GS00 | BRASS SQUEEGEE HANDLE | EACH | 57 | BRASS SQUEEGEE HANDLE | UGER | GS000 | EACH | NC | \$25.80 | 50.00% | \$12.90 | \$735.30 |
| 81 | 2614 | BRUTE BUCKET RND 14 QT GREY | EACH | 50 | 14 QT GRAY BUCKET | BETTERBRUSH | BBKT14 | EACH | NC | \$13.75 | 50.00% | \$6.88 | \$344.00 |
| 82 | 932C | CORN WAREHOUSE BROOM | EACH | 55 | WAREHOUSE CORN BROOM | ABCO | P33134 | EACH | NC | \$19.99 | 50.00% | \$9.99 | \$549.45 |
| 83 | 951WC | CORN WHISK BROOM 12" | EACH | 39 | CORN WHISK BROOM | NEXSTEP | 3007 | EACH | NC | \$12.74 | 50.00% | \$6.37 | \$248.43 |
| 84 | 45112 | DAWN DISH SOAP | 8/38 OZ/CS | 74 | DAWN DISH SOAP 8/38 OZ | P&G PRO | 45112 | CASE | NC | \$110.10 | 50.00% | \$55.05 | \$4,073.70 |
| 85 | UNS160 | DURALON BOWL MOPS | EACH | 486 | BOWL SWAB | NEXSTEP | 96303-100 | EACH | NC | \$2.20 | 50.00% | \$1.10 | \$534.60 |
| 86 | 2005 | DUST PAN | EACH | 67 | MAXIROUGH DUSTPAN | NEXSTEP | 96420 | EACH | NC | \$5.37 | 50.00% | \$2.69 | \$180.23 |
| 87 | 28100 | FACIAL TISSUE | 30/100 CS | 128 | FACIAL TISSUE 100/BOX | NOVA | NOVA FACIAL | CASE | NC | \$41.33 | 50.00% | \$20.66 | \$2,603.16 |
| 88 | GC15 | GOLDEN CLIP 12" BRASS CHANNELW/RUBBER & CLIP | EACH | 55 | BRASS SQUEEGEE CHANNEL W RUBBER | BETTERBRUSH | BRSQ12" | EACH | NC | \$11.10 | 50.00% | \$5.55 | \$305.25 |
| 89 | 942 | LAMBSWOOL EXT DUST 30" TO 42" | EACH | 43 | LAMBSWOOL DUSTER EXT | NEXSTEP | 96450 | EACH | NC | \$13.60 | 50.00% | \$6.80 | \$292.40 |
| 90 | CS3 | LARGE CELLULOSE SPONGE | EACH | 2472 | L SPONGE | NEXSTEP | 96146 | EACH | NC | \$1.97 | 50.00% | \$0.99 | \$2,447.28 |
| 91 | CS3 | LARGE SPONGE | CASE | 58 | L SPONGE | NEXSTEP | 96146 | CASE | NC | \$39.40 | 50.00% | \$19.70 | \$1,142.60 |
| 92 | 380L-1 | LG NITRILE GLOVE | 100/BOX | 40 | (L) NITRILE GLOVES | EMPRESS | ENEL2003 | 100/BOX | NC | \$9.87 | 50.00% | \$4.93 | \$197.20 |
| 93 | V4003-1 | LG POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE | 100/BOX | 236 | (L) VINYL GLOVES | EMPRESS | EVPL4003 | 100/BOX | NC | \$6.12 | 50.00% | \$3.62 | \$854.32 |
| 94 | 2531 | LOBBY DUST PAN | EACH | 33 | LOBBYPAN | NEXSTEP | 96205 | EACH | NC | \$18.64 | 50.00% | \$9.32 | \$307.56 |
| 95 | 5162-03 | LUXURY FOAM ANTI-BAC SOAP | 4/1250 ML | 1042 | CLARIO CLEAR FOAMING HANDWASH | BETCO | 71529 | CASE | EPA ECOLOGO GS | \$83.14 | 50.00% | \$41.57 | \$43,315.94 |
| 96 | 74276 | LYSOL DISIN. SPRAY COUNTRY | 12/CS | 78 | CHASE COUNTRY FLORAL | CHASE | CH0427 | CASE | NC | \$127.55 | 50.00% | \$63.78 | \$4,974.84 |
| 97 | 95029 | LYSOL FOAMING DISIN. SPRAY | 12/CS | 42 | CIDEBET | BETCO | 8723 | CASE | NC | \$122.02 | 50.00% | \$61.01 | \$2,562.42 |
| 98 | 2291 | LYSOL ORIG. SCENT DISIN | 12 OZ 12 CS | 54 | CHASE COUNTRY FLORAL | CHASE | CH0427 | CASE | NC | \$127.55 | 50.00% | \$63.78 | \$3,444.12 |
| 99 | 380M-1 | MED NITRILE GLOVE | 100/BOX | 30 | (M) PFREE NITRILE GLOVES | EMPRESS | ENEM2002 | 100/BOX | NC | \$9.87 | 50.00% | \$4.93 | \$147.90 |
| 100 | V4002-1 | MED POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE | 100/BOX | 182 | (M) PF VINYL GLOVES | EMPRESS | EVPLM4002 | 100/BOX | NC | \$6.12 | 50.00% | \$3.62 | \$658.84 |
| 101 | 74 | MEDIUM SCRUB SPONGE | 5/BOX | 49 | MEDIUM SCRUB SPONGE | NEXSTEP | 96146 (M) | BOX OF 20 | NC | \$39.40 | 50.00% | \$19.70 | \$965.30 |
| 102 | WA200 | METAL SHOWER CURTAIN RING | 12/PKG | 37 | METAL CURTAIN RINGS | ZENNA | 6683823 | 12/PACK | NC | \$5.98 | 50.00% | \$3.99 | \$147.63 |
| 103 | 136 | METAL TIP HANDLE | EACH | 274 | 60" METAL TIPPED HANDLE | NEXSTEP | 97060 | EACH | NC | \$9.96 | 50.00% | \$4.98 | \$1,364.52 |
| 104 | 620 | MOP HANDLE-YELLOW | EACH | 156 | YELLOW MOP HANDLE | NEXSTEP | 96516 | EACH | NC | \$23.49 | 50.00% | \$11.75 | \$1,833.00 |
| 105 | NC3.0 | NATURAL CHAMOIS 3 FT | EACH | 468 | 3 FT CHAMOIS NATURAL | HARBOR | 3FT CHAMOIS | EACH | NC | \$30.90 | 50.00% | \$15.45 | \$7,230.60 |
| 106 | NO128 | NILLIUM NILODOR 128 | 4 GAL/CS | 54 | OCEAN BREEZE | BETCO | 23104 | 4 GAL/CS | NC | \$126.20 | 50.00% | \$63.10 | \$3,407.40 |
| 107 | 7116 | PALMYRA STALK STREET BROOM | EACH | 149 | PALMEX STREET BROOM | NEXSTEP | 27132 | EACH | NC | \$26.08 | 50.00% | \$13.04 | \$1,942.96 |
| 108 | 5392-02 | PURELL INSTANT SAN | 2/CS 1200 ML | 76 | CLARIO CLEAR FOAMING HANDWASH | BETCO | 71529 | 6 EA 1000ML/CS | EPA ECOLOGO GS | \$83.14 | 50.00% | \$41.57 | \$3,159.32 |
| 109 | 20218 | PUSH BROOM BLACK TAMPI CO 18" | EACH | 88 | TAMPICO BLACK SWEEP BROOM | NEXSTEP | 27068-6 | EACH | NC | \$21.86 | 50.00% | \$10.93 | \$961.84 |
| 110 | 25121298 | SANITARY WAXED PAPER LINER | 9X10X3.25" 250/CS | 57 | SANITARY NAPKIN BAGS | HOSPECO | 23121298 | CASE | NC | \$38.91 | 50.00% | \$19.46 | \$1,109.22 |
| 111 | HG-2500 | SEAT COVER REFILLS FOR HG-1-2 HALF FOLD | 2500/CS | 63 | HALF FOLD SEAT COVERS | EMPRESS | ETSC120500 | CASE | NC | \$41.12 | 50.00% | \$20.56 | \$1,295.28 |
| 112 | 238-20-SA | SNAPPY APPLE DRY DEOD | 12/10 OZ | 43 | APPLE AIRFESSH HANDHELD | CLAIRE | CL161 | 12 CANS/CS | NC | \$106.76 | 50.00% | \$53.38 | \$2,295.34 |
| 113 | 31973 | SPIC N SPAN ALL-PURP | 12/27 OZ/CS | 125 | SPIC N SPAN ALL PURPOSE | P&G PRO | 31973 | 12/27OZ/CASE | NC | \$278.08 | 50.00% | \$139.04 | \$17,380.00 |
| 114 | 174 | SPONGE/SCRUBBER-CEL | 20/CS | 37 | SCRUBBER SPONGE | NEXSTEP | 96146 | BOX OF 20 | NC | \$39.40 | 50.00% | \$19.70 | \$728.90 |
| 115 | 239-20-SB | SPRING BREEZ DEOD. MISTY | 12/10 OZ | 38 | APPLE AIRFESSH HANDHELD | CLAIRE | CL161 | 12 CANS/CS | NC | \$106.76 | 50.00% | \$53.38 | \$2,028.44 |
| 116 | 125 | TAPERED HDLE 60"X 1 1/8" | EACH | 232 | TAPERED WOOD HANDLE | NEXSTEP | 97260 | EACH | NC | \$11.80 | 50.00% | \$5.90 | \$1,368.80 |
| 117 | 6217 | TOILET BOWL BRUSH | EACH | 102 | TOILET BRUSH | NEXSTEP | 96311 | EACH | NC | \$3.86 | 50.00% | \$1.93 | \$196.86 |
| 118 | 11508 | TRIGGER SPRAYER | EACH | 76 | TRIGGER SPRAYER | NEXSTEP | 93141 | EACH | NC | \$1.33 | 50.00% | \$0.67 | \$50.92 |
| 119 | 06411-1 | URINAL BLOCK CHERRY-DOZ | 12/BOX | 287 | 4 OZ TOSS BLOCKS | HOSPECO | 6411 | 12/BOX | NC | \$24.50 | 50.00% | \$12.50 | \$3,587.50 |
| 120 | 2956BLA | WASTE BASKET BLACK | EACH | 85 | WASTE BASKET BLACK | NEXSTEP | 6810 | EACH | NC | \$15.00 | 50.00% | \$7.50 | \$637.50 |
| 121 | 2956GRA | WASTE BASKET GREY | EACH | 170 | WASTE BASKET GRAY | NEXSTEP | 6810-G | EACH | NC | \$15.00 | 50.00% | \$7.50 | \$1,275.00 |
| 122 | WA100 | WHITE SHOWER CURTAIN | EACH | 238 | WHITE SHOWER CURTAIN | DYNAFORGE | DG-WLF | EACH | NC | \$14.24 | 50.00% | \$7.12 | \$1,694.56 |
| 123 | V4004-1 | X-LG. POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE-BOX | 100/BOX | 71 | (XL) PFRREE VINYL GLOVES | EMPRESS | EVPLXL4004 | 100/BOX | NC | \$7.24 | 50.00% | \$3.62 | \$257.02 |
| 124 | 014143XL | XXXL TYVEK BIOHAZARD SUIT | EACH | 36 | DEFENDER XXXL BIOHAZ SUIT | CORDOVA | MP3003XXXL | EACH | NC | \$13.09 | 50.00% | \$6.54 | \$235.44 |
| 125 | 7577YEL | YELLOW MOP BUCKET/WRINGER | EACH | 26 | 26 QT YELLOW BUCKET/WRINGER | NEXSTEP | 96975 | EACH | NC | \$115.13 | 50.00% | \$57.56 | \$1,498.56 |
| GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS GRAND TOTAL | | | | | | | | | | | | | \$331,668.22 |

BID TABULATION # 21780
 VENDOR CONTRACT FOR JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
 OPENED 05/05/2026 @ 4:30 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
 EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

| GROUP 2 - TOILET PAPER | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|-----------|-------------------------------|------------------------|-----|-----------------------------------|----------------|------------------------------|---------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| ITEM # | PRODUCT # | DESCRIPTION | UOM | QTY | PRODUCT DESCRIPTION OR EQUIVALENT | MANUFACTURER | MANUFACTURE R PRODUCT NUMBER | UOM | GREEN CERTIFICATION (GS, ECO or EPA) | MANUFACTURER LIST PRICE/UOM | % DISCOUNT OFF | SELL PRICE PER UOM | TOTAL |
| 1 | A2210 | 1-PLY TOILET TISSUE 4.5" | 96/CS | 568 | 4.5" NOVA BATH TISSUE | NOVA | NOVA500 | NOVA500 | EPA (FSC) | \$93.20 | 50.00% | \$46.60 | \$26,468.80 |
| 2 | 25140 | 1-PLY TOILET TISSUE | 1 PLY 4.5X3.8" 96/1000 | 126 | 1PLY ROLL TISSUE 96/1000 | NOVA | NOVA500 | NOVA500 | EPA (FSC) | \$129.46 | 50.00% | \$64.73 | \$8,155.98 |
| 3 | TM1604 | 2-PLY BATH TISSUE CORONET | 48/750 | 40 | HEAVENLY SOFT TISSUE | NOVA | NOVA500 | NOVA500 | EPA (FSC) | \$100.66 | 50.00% | \$50.33 | \$2,013.20 |
| 4 | 25080 | 2-PLY TOILET TISSUE | 96/CS | 36 | 4.5" NOVA BATH TISSUE | NOVA | NOVA500 | NOVA500 | EPA (FSC) | \$93.20 | 50.00% | \$46.60 | \$1,677.60 |
| 5 | 48280 | KLEENEX INTERFOLD BATH TISSUE | 36/250'S CS | 55 | INTERFOLDED BATH TISSUE | KIMBERLY CLARK | 48280 | 48280 | EPA (FSC) | \$91.45 | 50.00% | \$45.73 | \$2,515.15 |
| 6 | 5102 | SCOTT STAND | 80/1210S1PLY | 36 | 1PLY ROLL TISSUE 96/1000 | NOVA | NOVA500 | NOVA500 | EPA (FSC) | \$129.46 | 50.00% | \$64.73 | \$2,330.28 |
| GROUP 2 - TOILET PAPER GRAND TOTAL | | | | | | | | | | | | | \$43,161.01 |

| GROUP 3 - HAND TOWELS | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|-----------|---------------------------|--------------------|------|------------------------------------|----------------|------------------------------|---------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| ITEM # | PRODUCT # | DESCRIPTION | UOM | QTY | PRODUCT DESCRIPTION OR EQUIVALENT | MANUFACTURER | MANUFACTURE R PRODUCT NUMBER | UOM | GREEN CERTIFICATION (GS, ECO or EPA) | MANUFACTURER LIST PRICE/UOM | % DISCOUNT OFF | SELL PRICE PER UOM | TOTAL |
| 1 | 22600 | 8 X 800' BROWN ROLL TOWEL | 6/CS | 39 | 8"X800' BROWN ROLL TOWELS | MORCON | R6800 | 6 ROLLS/CASE | EPA (FSC) | \$49.40 | 50.00% | \$24.70 | \$963.30 |
| 2 | 22700 | 8 X 800' WHITE ROLL TOWEL | 8x800' WHITE 6/CS | 38 | 8"X800' WHITE ROLL TOWELS | MORCON | W6800 | 6 ROLLS/CASE | EPA (FSC) | \$63.18 | 50.00% | \$31.58 | \$1,200.04 |
| 3 | 30030313 | ECOSOFT NAT ROLL TWL | 6/CS | 223 | 8X800 ECOSOFT ROLL TOWEL | MORCON | 400RY | 6 ROLLS/CASE | EPA (FSC) | \$83.02 | 50.00% | \$41.51 | \$9,256.73 |
| 4 | 1080 | KC WHITE ROLL TOWEL | 8x425' WHITE 12/CS | 1655 | WHITE ROLL TOWELS 8 X 800" 2" CORE | KIMBERLY CLARK | 1080 | 12 ROLLS/CASE | EPA (FSC) | \$169.78 | 50.00% | \$84.88 | \$140,145.40 |
| 5 | 24080 | KITCHEN TOWELS | 2PLY 8.8x11" 30/80 | 443 | KITCHEN ROLL TOWEL 2 PLY | NOVA | S1235 | 30 ROLLS/CASE | EPA (FSC) | \$48.76 | 50.00% | \$24.38 | \$10,800.34 |
| 6 | 21120 | WHITE C-FOLD TOWEL | 16/150 CS | 30 | EMPRESS CFOLD TOWELS WHITE | EMPRESS | HT1110CF | CASE | EPA (FSC) | \$44.78 | 50.00% | \$22.39 | \$671.70 |
| 7 | 21100 | WHITE MULTIFOLD TOWEL | 16/250 CS | 246 | VALAY MFOLD TOWELS WHITE | MORCON | VT1106 | CASE | EPA (FSC) | \$46.84 | 50.00% | \$23.42 | \$5,761.32 |
| GROUP 3 - HAND TOWELS GRAND TOTAL | | | | | | | | | | | | | \$168,798.83 |

RIGHT CHOICE JANITORIAL SUPPLY, LLC. (MILWAUKEE, WI) **LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: YES** **BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: YES, AMERICAN** **SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: NO**

| GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS - MANDATORY GREEN PRODUCTS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|-------------|--------|--|---------------|-----|---|-------------------|------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------|--------------------|----------|
| ITEM # | PRODUCT # | BRAND | DESCRIPTION | UOM | QTY | PRODUCT DESCRIPTION OR EQUIVALENT | MANUFACTURER | MANUFACTURE R PRODUCT NUMBER | UOM | GREEN CERTIFICATION (GS, ECO or EPA) | MANUFACTURER LIST PRICE/UOM | % DISCOUNT OFF | SELL PRICE PER UOM | TOTAL |
| 1 | 12146 | ECOLAB | DISINFECTANT, LIQUID, DISPENSING SYSTEM REFILL | 2.5 GAL | 1 | GS NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER® 103 | SPARTAN | 3513 | 2.5 GAL | GS | \$99.92 | 50.00% | \$49.96 | \$49.96 |
| 2 | 12518 | ECOLAB | ALL PURPOSE CLEANER, LIQUID | 4-1 GAL | 1 | XCELENTE® | SPARTAN | 0019 | 4-1 GAL | GS | \$86.08 | 50.00% | \$43.04 | \$43.04 |
| 3 | 14162 | ECOLAB | FLOOR CLEANER, QUAT DISINFECTANT, LIQUID, OASIS 531 | 2.5 GAL | 1 | GS NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER® 103 | SPARTAN | 3513 | 2.5 GAL | GS | \$99.92 | 50.00% | \$49.96 | \$49.96 |
| 4 | 14175 | ECOLAB | DEGREASER, ALL PURPOSE, LIQUID | 2.5 GAL | 1 | GREEN SOLUTIONS® INDUSTRIAL CLEANER 105 | SPARTAN | 3515 | 2.5 GAL | GS | \$119.00 | 50.00% | \$59.50 | \$59.50 |
| 5 | 14191 | ECOLAB | QUAT SANITIZER, LIQUID | 2 GAL | 1 | GS NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER® 103 | SPARTAN | 3513 | 2.5 GAL | GS | \$99.92 | 50.00% | \$49.96 | \$49.96 |
| 6 | 14278 | ECOLAB | CLEANER, NO RINSE, LIQUID, WASH N WALK | 2.5 GAL | 1 | BIOTRANSPORT™ 1 CONSUME ECO-LYZER® | SPARTAN | 4597 | 2.5 GAL | GS | \$138.60 | 50.00% | \$69.30 | \$69.30 |
| 7 | 14539 | ECOLAB | NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER | 100-1 OZ. | 1 | DETERGENT/DISINFECTANT, LEMON SCENT, | DIVERSEY | 5412135 | 180 .5 OZ | GS | \$104.00 | 50.00% | \$52.00 | \$52.00 |
| 8 | 14542 | ECOLAB | NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER | 2.5 GAL | 1 | GS NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER® 103 | SPARTAN | 3513 | 2.5 GAL | GS | \$99.92 | 50.00% | \$49.96 | \$49.96 |
| 9 | 14559 | ECOLAB | DEGREASER, LIQUID, DISPENSING SYSTEM REFILL | 2.5 GAL | 1 | GREEN SOLUTIONS® INDUSTRIAL CLEANER 105 | SPARTAN | 3515 | 2.5 GAL | GS | \$119.00 | 50.00% | \$59.50 | \$59.50 |
| 10 | 14886 | ECOLAB | ANTIBACTERIAL CLEAN & SMOOTH | 4-1 GAL | 1 | LITEN FOAMY® CITRUS FRESH | SPARTAN | 3308 | 4-1 GAL | GS | \$137.08 | 50.00% | \$68.54 | \$68.54 |
| 11 | 14981 | ECOLAB | 20 NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER | 2-2 LITER | 1 | GS NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER® 103 | SPARTAN | 3513 | 2.5 GAL | GS | \$99.92 | 50.00% | \$49.96 | \$49.96 |
| 12 | 17708 | ECOLAB | MULTI QUAT, ALL PURPOSE SANITIZER, LIQUID | 2.5 GAL | 1 | GS NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER® 103 | SPARTAN | 3513 | 2.5 GAL | GS | \$99.92 | 50.00% | \$49.96 | \$49.96 |
| 13 | 17781 | ECOLAB | MULTI QUAT SURFACE CLEANER, LIQUID | 4-1 GAL | 1 | PROFECT NEUTRAL 64 2 LTR 4/CS | SPARTAN | 1071 | 4/1 GAL | GS | \$97.90 | 50.00% | \$48.95 | \$48.95 |
| 14 | 17905 | ECOLAB | LAUNDRY DETERGENT, POWDER, SOLID SURGE + | 4-9 LBS. | 1 | CLOTHESLINE FRESH® LAUNDRY DETERGENT 3 | SPARTAN | 7003 | 4/1 GAL | GS | \$148.74 | 50.00% | \$74.37 | \$74.37 |
| 15 | 21038 | ECOLAB | DEGREASER CLEANER, ALL PURPOSE, LIQUID | 2-2 LITER | 1 | GREEN SOLUTIONS® INDUSTRIAL CLEANER 105 | SPARTAN | 3515 | 2.5 GAL | GS | \$119.00 | 50.00% | \$59.50 | \$59.50 |
| 16 | 22638 | ECOLAB | DIGICLEAN HC FOAM | 6-750 ML | 1 | FOAMYIQ® CRANBERRY ICE® | SPARTAN | 4602 | 1250ML 4/CS | GS | \$83.92 | 50.00% | \$41.96 | \$41.96 |
| 17 | 22644 | ECOLAB | DIGISAN HC FOAM HAND SANITIZER | 12-15 OZ. | 1 | HAND SANITIZER | SPARTAN | 3345 | 6-18 OZ | GS | \$94.42 | 50.00% | \$47.21 | \$47.21 |
| 18 | 23671 | ECOLAB | DIGITS MILD FOAM | 6-750 ML | 1 | FOAMYIQ® CRANBERRY ICE® | SPARTAN | 4602 | 1250ML 4/CS | GS | \$83.92 | 50.00% | \$41.96 | \$41.96 |
| 19 | 23672 | ECOLAB | ANTIBACTERIAL SOAP, FOAM, DISPENSER REFILL | 6-750 ML | 1 | FOAMYIQ® EUCALYPTUS MINT | SPARTAN | 4603 | 1250ML 4/CS | GS | \$92.26 | 50.00% | \$46.13 | \$46.13 |
| 20 | 23673 | ECOLAB | DIGICLEAN E FOAM | 6-750 ML | 1 | FOAMYIQ® CRANBERRY ICE® | SPARTAN | 4602 | 1250ML 4/CS | GS | \$83.92 | 50.00% | \$41.96 | \$41.96 |
| 21 | 23674 | ECOLAB | DIGICLEAN E FOAM SANI | 6.75 | 1 | FOAMYIQ® CRANBERRY ICE® | SPARTAN | 4602 | 1250ML 4/CS | GS | \$83.92 | 50.00% | \$41.96 | \$41.96 |
| 22 | 6100026 | ECOLAB | LOW MAINTENANCE FLOOR FINISH | 5 GAL | 1 | GREEN SOLUTIONS® FLOOR SEAL & FINISH | SPARTAN | 3504-5 | 5 GAL | GS | \$164.18 | 50.00% | \$82.09 | \$82.09 |
| 23 | 6100034 | ECOLAB | HD LOW ODOR FINISH REMOVER | 5 GAL | 1 | SHINLINE EMULSIFER PLUS 5 GAL | SPARTAN | 0084-5 | 5 GAL | GS | \$157.94 | 50.00% | \$78.97 | \$78.97 |
| 24 | 61140380 | ECOLAB | BOWL CLEANER, ACID, PRE-MEASURED PACKETS | (2)90-5 OZ. | 1 | CREW EASY PAKS TOILET BOWL CLEANER, | DIVERSEY | DVOCBD540731 | 0.5 OZ PACKET, 90 PACKETS/TUB, 2 TUBS/CARTON | GS | \$88.00 | 50.00% | \$44.00 | \$44.00 |
| 25 | 61140398 | ECOLAB | QUICK PAK ACID BOWL CLEANER | (4)120/5 OZ. | 1 | CREW EASY PAKS TOILET BOWL CLEANER, | DIVERSEY | DVOCBD540731 | 0.5 OZ PACKET, 90 PACKETS/TUB, 2 TUBS/CARTON | GS | \$88.00 | 50.00% | \$44.00 | \$44.00 |
| 26 | 61143699 | ECOLAB | CBC BOWL CLEANER | 12-32 OZ. | 1 | GS RESTROOM CLEANER | SPARTAN | 3503 | 12QT/CS | GS | \$84.14 | 50.00% | \$42.07 | \$42.07 |
| 27 | 61181087 | ECOLAB | A-125 ALKALINE CLEANER | (2)90-5 OZ. | 1 | HEAVY-DUTY CLEANER/DEGREASER, 1.5 OZ. | DIVERSEY | 990682 | 1.5 OZ PACKET, 36/TUB, 2 TUBS/CARTON | GS | \$145.40 | 50.00% | \$72.70 | \$72.70 |
| 28 | 61501409 | ECOLAB | FLOOR AND MULTI-PURPOSE CLEANER, PACKETS, SURE-PAK | 90-5 OZ. | 1 | ALL-PURPOSE CLEANER/DEODORIZER, 90.5 OZ | DIVERSEY | 90651 | 90.5 OZ PACKETS/TUB, 2 TUBS/CARTON | GS | \$118.32 | 50.00% | \$59.16 | \$59.16 |
| 29 | 61502222 | ECOLAB | BRITE WHITE NP | 250-1.2 OZ. | 1 | NATURAL LAUNDRY DETERGENT PACKS, | SEVENTH GENERATIO | SEV22977CT | 45 PACKETS/PACK, 8/CARTON | GS | \$354.00 | 50.00% | \$177.00 | \$177.00 |
| 30 | 63711315 | ECOLAB | FLOOR FINISH, KIT, GLOSSTEK 100 | 1 GAL | 1 | GREEN SOLUTIONS® FLOOR SEAL & FINISH | SPARTAN | 3504 | 1 GAL | GS | \$36.00 | 50.00% | \$18.00 | \$18.00 |
| 31 | 65443556 | ECOLAB | TB DISINFECTANT CLEANER | 12-32 OZ. | 1 | TB-CIDE QUAT | SPARTAN | 1021 | 12-32 OZ | GS | \$94.06 | 50.00% | \$47.03 | \$47.03 |
| 32 | 60111-02-11 | ECOLAB | SANI HANDS II | 220/CONTAINER | 1 | HARD SURFACE DISINFECTING WIPES LEMON | SPARTAN | 1085 | 6/125 | GS | \$131.52 | 50.00% | \$65.76 | \$65.76 |
| 33 | 1887 | GOJO | ANTIMICROBIAL SOAP, LOTION, BULK | 4-1 GAL | 1 | LOTIONIZED LIQUID HAND CLEANER | SPARTAN | 3003 | 4-1 GAL | NC | \$85.74 | 50.00% | \$42.87 | \$42.87 |
| 34 | 5161 | GOJO | HANDWASH, FOAM, DISPENSER REFILL | 3-1250 ML | 1 | HANDWASH, FOAM, DISPENSER REFILL | GOJO | 5161-04 | 4-1250 ML | GS | \$125.00 | 50.00% | \$62.50 | \$62.50 |
| 35 | 5192 | GOJO | HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, FOAM, PUSH DISPENSER REFILL | 3-1200 ML | 1 | HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, FOAM, PUSH | GOJO | 5192-4 | 4-1200 ML | GS | \$200.88 | 50.00% | \$100.44 | \$100.44 |
| 36 | 5261 | GOJO | HANDWASH, FOAM, DISPENSER REFILL | 2-2000 ML | 1 | HANDWASH, FOAM, DISPENSER REFILL | GOJO | 5261-02 | 2-2000 ML | GS | \$125.00 | 50.00% | \$62.50 | \$62.50 |
| 37 | 5392 | GOJO | HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, FOAM, TOUCH-FREE DISPENSER | 2-1200 ML | 1 | LITEN FOAMY® EUCALYPTUS MINT SANITIZING | SPARTAN | 3337 | 6-18 OZ | GS | \$98.84 | 50.00% | \$49.42 | \$49.42 |
| 38 | 5792 | GOJO | HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, FOAM, PUMP BOTTLE, 18 OZ. (535 | 4-535 ML | 1 | LITEN FOAMY® EUCALYPTUS MINT SANITIZING | SPARTAN | 3337 | 6-18 OZ | GS | \$98.84 | 50.00% | \$49.42 | \$49.42 |

BID TABULATION # 21780

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
OPENED 05/05/2026 @ 4:30 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|----|------|---------|--|------------------|-----|--|---------|-----------|---------------|----|----------|--------|-----------|-------------|
| 39 | 8565 | GOJO | HAND CLEANER, FOAM, COUNTER MOUNT DISPENSER REFILL | 2-1500 ML | 1 | HAND CLEANER, FOAM, COUNTER MOUNT | GOJO | 8565-04 | 4-1500 ML | GS | \$179.02 | 50.00% | \$ 89.51 | \$89.51 |
| 40 | 9606 | GOJO | HAND SANITIZER, GEL, SQUEEZE BOTTLE, 2 OZ. | 24-2 OZ | 1 | HAND SANITIZER, GEL, SQUEEZE BOTTLE, 2 OZ. | GOJO | 9606-24-S | 24-2 OZ | GS | \$122.18 | 50.00% | \$ 61.09 | \$61.09 |
| 41 | 9652 | GOJO | HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, GEL, PUMP BOTTLE, 8 OZ. | 12-8 OZ. | 1 | LITEN FOAM® EUCALYPTUS MINT SANITIZING | SPARTAN | 3337 | 6-18 OZ | GS | \$98.84 | 50.00% | \$ 49.42 | \$49.42 |
| 42 | 5165 | GOJO | FOAMING SOAP-3/1.25 | 1250-ML REFILL.3 | 209 | FOAMING SOAP-4/1.25 | GOJO | 5165-04 | 4-1250 / CS | GS | \$158.20 | 50.00% | \$ 79.10 | \$16,531.90 |
| 43 | 35 | SPARTAN | E1411CLEAN BY PEROXY-4/1 | 4 GAL/CS | 24 | XCELENTE 24 | SPARTAN | 0019 | 4 GAL/CS | GS | \$86.08 | 50.00% | \$ 43.04 | \$1,032.96 |
| 44 | 65 | SPARTAN | FLOOR FINISH REMOVER, LOW ODOR - STEP DOWN | 5 GAL | 1 | FLOOR FINISH REMOVER, LOW ODOR - STEP | SPARTAN | 0065 | 5 GAL | NC | \$147.18 | 50.00% | \$ 73.59 | \$73.59 |
| 45 | 1062 | SPARTAN | NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT FLOOR CLEANER - DMQ | 4/1 GAL | 1 | NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT FLOOR CLEANER - | SPARTAN | 1062 | 4/1 GAL | NC | \$93.94 | 50.00% | \$ 46.97 | \$46.97 |
| 46 | 3197 | SPARTAN | CONSUME RTU DIGESTANT | 12 QT/CS | 42 | CONSUME RTU DIGESTANT | SPARTAN | 3197 | 12QT/CS | GS | \$97.46 | 50.00% | \$ 48.73 | \$2,046.66 |
| 47 | 3210 | SPARTAN | CDC 10 DISINFECTANT CLEANER RTU QUART | 12/CS | 180 | CDC-10 12QT | SPARTAN | 3210 | 12/32 OZ | NC | \$87.72 | 50.00% | \$ 43.86 | \$7,894.80 |
| 48 | 3251 | SPARTAN | ALL PURPOSE VIRUCIDAL SPRAY - HEPACIDE | 12/32 OZ. | 1 | CDC-10 12QT | SPARTAN | 3210 | 12/32 OZ | NC | \$87.72 | 50.00% | \$ 43.86 | \$43.86 |
| 49 | 3501 | SPARTAN | ALL PURPOSE CLEANER 4/1 | 4 GAL/CS | 32 | GREEN SOLUTIONS ALL PURPOSE CLEANER 4/1 | SPARTAN | 3501 | 4 GAL/CS | GS | \$73.74 | 50.00% | \$ 36.87 | \$1,179.84 |
| 50 | 3503 | SPARTAN | SOL. RESTRM CLEANER-12/1 | 5 GAL/PAIL | 83 | GS RESTROOM CLEANER | SPARTAN | 3503 | 12QT/CS | GS | \$84.14 | 50.00% | \$ 42.07 | \$3,491.81 |
| 51 | 3508 | SPARTAN | HIGH DILUTION DISINFECTANT 256 - GREEN SOLUTIONS | 5 GAL | 1 | HIGH DILUTION DISINFECTANT 256 - GREEN | SPARTAN | 3508 | 5 GAL | GS | \$216.60 | 50.00% | \$ 108.30 | \$108.30 |
| 52 | 3513 | SPARTAN | N. DISINFECTANT C O G | 2-LITERS, 4/1 | 134 | N. DISINFECTANT C O G | SPARTAN | 3513 | 2 LITERS, 4/1 | GS | \$99.92 | 50.00% | \$ 49.96 | \$6,694.64 |
| 53 | 3830 | SPARTAN | MULTI PURPOSE CLEANER - TRIBASE | 4/1 GAL | 1 | MULTI PURPOSE CLEANER - TRIBASE | SPARTAN | 3830 | 4/1 GAL | GS | \$112.60 | 50.00% | \$ 56.30 | \$56.30 |
| 54 | 4820 | SPARTAN | COG CLEAN BY PEROXY #15 | 2-LITERS, 4/1 | 158 | XCELENTE 24 | SPARTAN | 4803 | 2 LITERS, 4/1 | GS | \$87.82 | 50.00% | \$ 43.91 | \$6,937.78 |
| 55 | 7115 | SPARTAN | BATH/SHOWER CLEANER - M*95 | 12/32 OZ. | 1 | BATH/SHOWER CLEANER - M*95 | SPARTAN | 7115 | 12/32 OZ | NC | \$73.48 | 50.00% | \$ 36.74 | \$36.74 |
| 56 | 7116 | SPARTAN | BATHROOM DISINFECTANT CLEANER - NABC | 12/32 OZ. | 1 | BATHROOM DISINFECTANT CLEANER - NABC | SPARTAN | 7116 | 12/32 OZ | NC | \$75.20 | 50.00% | \$ 37.60 | \$37.60 |
| 57 | 7118 | SPARTAN | 9.5% CLINGING BOWL CLEANER | 12/32 OZ. | 1 | 9.5% CLINGING BOWL CLEANER | SPARTAN | 7118 | 12/32 OZ | NC | \$73.24 | 50.00% | \$ 36.62 | \$36.62 |
| 58 | 9247 | SPARTAN | CLEAN BY PEROXY BOTTLE-EA | EACH | 132 | CLEAN BY PEROXY BOTTLE-EA | SPARTAN | 9247 | EACH | GC | \$5.10 | 50.00% | \$ 2.55 | \$336.60 |
| 59 | 9491 | SPARTAN | MT ALL PURP PROMO CASE | EACH | 24 | MT ALL PURP PROMO CASE | SPARTAN | 9491 | EACH | GC | \$5.10 | 50.00% | \$ 2.55 | \$61.20 |
| 60 | 9492 | SPARTAN | GLASS BOTTLE W/SPRAYER-E | EACH | 108 | GLASS BOTTLE W/SPRAYER-E | SPARTAN | 9492 | EACH | GC | \$5.10 | 50.00% | \$ 2.55 | \$275.40 |
| 61 | 9493 | SPARTAN | NEUTRAL DISINFNT BOTTLE | EACH | 132 | NEUTRAL DISINFNT BOTTLE | SPARTAN | 9493 | EACH | GC | \$5.10 | 50.00% | \$ 2.55 | \$336.60 |
| 62 | 9495 | SPARTAN | INDUSTIRAL BOTTLES W/SPR | EACH | 36 | INDUSTRIAL BOTTLES W/SPR | SPARTAN | 9495 | EACH | GC | \$5.10 | 50.00% | \$ 2.55 | \$91.80 |

GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS - NON GREEN PRODUCTS

| ITEM # | PRODUCT # | DESCRIPTION | UOM | QTY | PRODUCT DESCRIPTION OR EQUIVALENT | MANUFACTURER | MANUFACTURE R PRODUCT NUMBER | UOM | GREEN CERTIFICATION (GS, ECO or EPA) | MANUFACTURER LIST PRICE/UOM | % DISCOUNT OFF | SELL PRICE PER UOM | TOTAL |
|--------|-------------|---|-------------|------|--|------------------|------------------------------|-----------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------|--------------------|-------------|
| 63 | 3410 | 10" DUAL SURFACE SCRUB BRUSH | EACH | 83 | MULTI-SURFACE WITH SIDE BRISTLES DECK BRUSH | BETTER BRUSH | 230310 | EACH | NC | \$22.16 | 50.00% | \$ 11.08 | \$919.64 |
| 64 | E512 | 12" SQUEEGEE | EACH | 31 | STAINLESS STEEL CHANNEL/HANDLE WINDOW SQUEEGEE - 12" BLADE | BETTER BRUSH | 260412 | EACH | NC | \$12.96 | 50.00% | \$ 6.48 | \$200.88 |
| 65 | 242L | 12" YELLOW LATEX GLOVE | 12/PKG | 30 | 12" YELLOW LATEX GLOVE | HOSPECO | GRFY-LG-1B-DZ | 12/PKG | NC | \$16.70 | 50.00% | \$ 8.35 | \$250.50 |
| 66 | HB115565 | 18" SCOOP SNOW SHOVEL | EACH | 44 | 18" SCOOP SNOW SHOVEL | HPC PROCLEAN | HB115565 | EACH | NC | \$107.90 | 50.00% | \$ 53.95 | \$2,373.80 |
| 67 | 2020C-1 | 20 OZ DISPMOP HEAD-EA | EACH | 1308 | 20OZ DISP MOP HEAD-EA | DD | P09003 | EACH | NC | \$8.70 | 50.00% | \$ 4.35 | \$5,689.80 |
| 68 | HB1000 | 24" PUSHER SNOW SHOVEL | EACH | 76 | TRUETEMPER® 1644300 24" STEEL BLADE SNOW PUSHER SHOVEL W/ STRAIGHT WOOD HANDLE | TRUETEMPER | 1644300 | EACH | NC | \$61.34 | 50.00% | \$ 30.67 | \$2,330.92 |
| 69 | 2024C | 24OZ WHITE WET MOP HEAD | 12/CS | 63 | 24OZ WHITE WET MOP HEAD | DD | 2024C | 12/CS | NC | \$122.84 | 50.00% | \$ 61.42 | \$3,869.46 |
| 70 | EC242406N | 24X24 6MIC CLEAR ECONO LINER | 1000/CS | 415 | 24X24 6MIC CLEAR ECONO LINER | ECOLINER | EC242406N | 1000/CS | NC | \$38.46 | 50.00% | \$ 19.23 | \$7,980.45 |
| 71 | HM750 | 30" SQUEEGEE W/HANDLE | EACH | 322 | 30" SQUEEGEE W/HANDLE | UNISAN | HM750 | EACH | NC | \$29.00 | 50.00% | \$ 14.50 | \$4,669.00 |
| 72 | SL3339HVK | 33 X 39 HEAVY BLACK LINER | 250/CS | 386 | 33 X 39 HEAVY BLACK LINER | STRONGMAN | SM333915 | 250/CS | NC | \$36.16 | 50.00% | \$ 18.08 | \$6,978.88 |
| 73 | VL385815B | 38 X 58 1.5 MIL LINER | 100/CS | 173 | 38 X 58 HEAVY BLACK LINER | PERFORMANCE PLUS | VL385815B | 100/CS | NC | \$53.70 | 50.00% | \$ 26.85 | \$4,645.05 |
| 74 | FR110 | 40# OIL ZORB-EA | 40 LB BOX | 350 | 40# OIL ZORB-EA | FRANZ | FR110 | 40 LB BOX | NC | \$24.00 | 50.00% | \$ 12.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 75 | VL434715B | 43X47 BLACK 1.5 MIL LINER | 100/CS | 2236 | 43X47 BLACK 1.5 MIL LINER | PERFORMANCE PLUS | VL434715B | 100/CS | NC | \$50.14 | 50.00% | \$ 25.07 | \$56,056.52 |
| 76 | SLW4347SPNS | 43X47 CLEAR 1.2 MIL LINER | 100/CS | 363 | 43X47 CLEAR 1.2 MIL LINER | PERFORMANCE PLUS | PL434715C | 100/CS | NC | \$56.64 | 50.00% | \$ 28.32 | \$10,280.16 |
| 77 | FR120 | 50# OIL ZORB | 50 LB BOX | 5080 | 50# OIL ZORB | FRANZ | FR120 | 50LB | NC | \$32.00 | 50.00% | \$ 16.00 | \$81,280.00 |
| 78 | 6341 | 8" COUNTER BRUSH TAMPICO | EACH | 72 | BLACK TAMPICO COUNTER BRUSH - WOOD BLOCK, 2-1/2" BRISTLE TRIM | BETTER BRUSH | 250208 | EACH | NC | \$12.34 | 50.00% | \$ 6.17 | \$444.24 |
| 79 | CH124-1 | AMMONIA-GAL | GALLON | 120 | AR150002 CHAMPION | CHAMPION | CH124-1 | GALLON | NC | \$10.30 | 50.00% | \$ 5.15 | \$618.00 |
| 80 | GS00 | BRASS SQUEEGEE HANDLE | EACH | 57 | BRASS SQUEEGEE HANDLE | BETTER BRUSH | 260600 | EACH | NC | \$10.86 | 50.00% | \$ 5.43 | \$309.51 |
| 81 | 2614 | BRUTE BUCKET RND 14 QT GREY | EACH | 50 | DELUXE BUCKET W/ MOLDED POUR SPOUT 10 QT | HOSPECO | 5510 | EACH | NC | \$22.28 | 50.00% | \$ 11.14 | \$557.00 |
| 82 | 932C | CORN WAREHOUSE BROOM | EACH | 55 | CORN WAREHOUSE BROOM | PERFORMANCE PLUS | P33134 | EACH | NC | \$20.00 | 50.00% | \$10.00 | \$550.00 |
| 83 | 951WC | CORN WHISK BROOM 12" | EACH | 39 | CORN WHISK BROOM 12" | BETTER BRUSH | 440112 | EACH | NC | \$8.18 | 50.00% | \$4.09 | \$159.51 |
| 84 | 45112 | DAWN DISH SOAP | 8/38 OZ./CS | 74 | BLUE-GLO | SPARTAN | 3111 | 12/1 QT | NC | \$135.54 | 50.00% | \$67.77 | \$5,014.98 |
| 85 | UNS160 | DURALON BOWL MOPS | EACH | 486 | DURALON BOWL MOPS | BOARDWALK | UNS160 | EACH | NC | \$2.78 | 50.00% | \$1.39 | \$675.54 |
| 86 | 2005 | DUST PAN | EACH | 67 | 12" PLASTIC HAND-HELD DUST PAN | BETTER BRUSH | 410412 | EACH | NC | \$9.06 | 50.00% | \$4.53 | \$303.51 |
| 87 | 26100 | FACIAL TISSUE | 30/100 CS | 126 | FACIAL TISSUE | EMPRESS | FT301002 | 30/100 CS | NC | \$36.08 | 50.00% | \$18.04 | \$2,273.04 |
| 88 | GC15 | GOLDEN CLIP 12" BRASS CHANNEL/RUBBER & CLIP | EACH | 55 | UNGER GC300 12" BRASS CHANNEL FOR GOLDEN CLIP AND GOLDEN PRO SQUEEGEES | BETTER BRUSH | 260512 | EACH | NC | \$8.78 | 50.00% | \$4.39 | \$241.45 |
| 89 | 942 | LAMBSWOOL EXT DUST 30" TO 42" | EACH | 43 | LAMBSWOOL EXT DUST 30" TO 42" | LAMBSKIN | LS350EX | EACH | NC | \$19.50 | 50.00% | \$9.75 | \$419.25 |
| 90 | CS3 | LARGE CELLULOSE SPONGE | EACH | 2472 | LARGE CELLULOSE SPONGE | BOARDWALK | CS3 | EACH | NC | \$5.50 | 50.00% | \$2.75 | \$6,798.00 |
| 91 | CS3 | LARGE SPONGE | CASE | 58 | LARGE SPONGE | BOARDWALK | CS3 | EACH | NC | \$132.00 | 50.00% | \$66.00 | \$3,828.00 |
| 92 | 380L-1 | LG NITRILE GLOVE | 100/BOX | 40 | LG NITRILE GLOVE | EMPRESS | ENPFXL2003 | 100/BOX | NC | \$9.50 | 50.00% | \$4.75 | \$190.00 |
| 93 | V4003-1 | LG POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE | 100/BOX | 236 | LG. POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE | EMPRESS | EVVFL4003-1 | 100/BOX | NC | \$13.90 | 50.00% | \$6.95 | \$1,640.20 |
| 94 | 2531 | LOBBY DUST PAN | EACH | 33 | LOBBY DUST PAN WITH ERGONOMIC HANDLE | PERFORMANCE PLUS | PP-LDPBK | EACH | NC | \$24.42 | 50.00% | \$12.21 | \$402.93 |
| 95 | 5162-03 | LUXURY FOAM ANTI-BAC SOAP | 3/1250 ML | 1042 | LUXURY FOAM ANTI-BAC SOAP | PERFORMANCE PLUS | PP7800F | 6-1000ML | GS | \$129.66 | 50.00% | \$64.83 | \$67,552.86 |
| 96 | 74276 | LYSOL DISIN. SPRAY COUNTRY | 12/CS | 78 | CHASE PRODUCTS CLEAN HOME DISINFECTANT SPRAY 19 OZ., CITRUS SCENT | CHASE | 419-0425 | 12/CS | NC | \$130.60 | 50.00% | \$65.30 | \$5,093.40 |
| 97 | 95029 | LYSOL FOAMING DISIN. SPRAY | 12/CS | 42 | SPARTAN Q DISINFECTANT DEODORANT LINEN CLEAN FRAGRANCE | SPARTAN | 6076 | 12/CS | NC | \$90.42 | 50.00% | \$45.21 | \$1,898.82 |
| 98 | 2291 | LYSOL ORIG. SCENT DISIN | 12 OZ 12 CS | 54 | CHASE PRODUCTS CLEAN HOME DISINFECTANT SPRAY 19 OZ., CITRUS SCENT | CHASE | 419-0425 | 12/CS | NC | \$130.60 | 50.00% | \$65.30 | \$3,526.20 |

BID TABULATION # 21780

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
OPENED 05/05/2026 @ 4:30 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----|-----------|---|-------------------|-----|---|------------------|------------|-------------------|----|---|--------|----------|---------------------|
| 99 | 380M-1 | MED NITRILE GLOVE | 100/BOX | 30 | MED NITRILE GLOVE | EMPRESS | ENPFM2002 | 100/BOX | NC | \$13.90 | 50.00% | \$6.95 | \$208.50 |
| 100 | V4002-1 | MED POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE | 100/BOX | 182 | MED POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE | EMPRESS | EVPF4003-1 | 100/BOX | NC | \$13.90 | 50.00% | \$6.95 | \$1,264.90 |
| 101 | 74 | MEDIUM SCRUB SPONGE | 5/BOX | 49 | MEDIUM SCRUB SPONGE | BOARDWALK | BWK174 | 5/BOX | NC | \$9.92 | 50.00% | \$4.96 | \$243.04 |
| 102 | WA200 | METAL SHOWER CURTAIN RING | 12/PKG | 37 | METAL SHOWER CURTAIN RING | TITANKER | WA200 | 12/PKG | NC | \$13.18 | 50.00% | \$6.59 | \$243.83 |
| 103 | 136 | METAL TIP HANDLE | EACH | 274 | METAL TIP HANDLE | BETTER BRUSH | 140460 | EACH | NC | \$13.22 | 50.00% | \$6.61 | \$1,811.14 |
| 104 | 620 | MOP HANDLE-YELLOW | EACH | 156 | MOP HANDLE-YELLOW | BOARDWALK | 620 | EACH | NC | \$23.46 | 50.00% | \$11.73 | \$1,829.88 |
| 105 | NC3.0 | NATURAL CHAMOIS 3 FT | EACH | 468 | NATURAL CHAMOIS 3 FT | LAMBSKIN | NC3.0 | EACH | NC | \$23.44 | 50.00% | \$11.72 | \$5,484.96 |
| 106 | NO128 | NILLIUM NILODOR 128 | 4 GAL/CS | 54 | AIRLIFT® FRESH SCENT | SPARTAN | 3022 | 4 GAL/CS | NC | \$199.04 | 50.00% | \$99.52 | \$5,374.08 |
| 107 | 7116 | PALMYRA STALK STREET BROOM | EACH | 149 | PALMYRA STREET BROOM | BETTER BRUSH | 130116 | EACH | NC | \$25.50 | 50.00% | \$12.75 | \$1,899.75 |
| 108 | 5392-02 | PURELL INSTANT SAN | 2/CS 1200 ML | 76 | PURELL INSTANT SAN | GOJO | 5392-02 | 2/CS 1200ML | GS | \$211.10 | 50.00% | \$105.55 | \$8,021.80 |
| 109 | 20218 | PUSH BROOM BLACK TAMPI CO 18" | EACH | 88 | BLACK TAMPICO FLOOR BRUSH - 3" TRIM - 18" | BETTER BRUSH | 100418 | EACH | NC | \$29.90 | 50.00% | \$14.95 | \$1,315.60 |
| 110 | 25121298 | SANITARY WAXED PAPER LINER | 9X10X3.25" 250/CS | 57 | SANITARY WAXED PAPER LINER | HOSPECO | HS-6141 | 9X10X3.25" 250/CS | NC | \$35.42 | 50.00% | \$17.71 | \$1,009.47 |
| 111 | HG-2500 | SEAT COVER REFILLS FOR HG-1-2 HALF FOLD | 2500/CS | 63 | SEAT COVER REFILLS FOR HG-1-2 HALF FOLD | HOSPECO | HG-2500 | 2500/CS | NC | \$79.44 | 50.00% | \$39.72 | \$2,502.36 |
| 112 | 238-20-SA | SNAPPY APPLE DRY DEOD | 12/10 OZ | 43 | FRESH SCENT AEROSOL | SPARTAN | 6095 | 12/CS | NC | \$106.66 | 50.00% | \$53.33 | \$2,293.19 |
| 113 | 31973 | SPIC N SPAN ALL-PURP | 12/27 OZ./CS | 125 | SPIC N SPAN ALL-PURP | P&G | 31973 | 12/27 oz./CS | NC | \$280.40 | 50.00% | \$140.20 | \$17,525.00 |
| 114 | 174 | SPONGE/SCRUBBER-CEL | 20/CS | 37 | SPONGE/SCRUBBER-CEL | BOARDWALK | 20/CS | 174 | NC | \$39.70 | 50.00% | \$19.85 | \$734.45 |
| 115 | 239-20-SB | SPRING BREEZ DEOD. MISTY | 12/10 OZ | 38 | AIRLIFT® FRESH SCENT | SPARTAN | 12/20OZ | 6095 | NC | \$127.52 | 50.00% | \$63.76 | \$2,422.88 |
| 116 | 125 | TAPERED HDLE 60"X 1 1/8" | EACH | 232 | TAPERED HDLE 60" X 1 1/8" | BOARDWALK | EACH | 125 | NC | \$12.90 | 50.00% | \$6.45 | \$1,496.40 |
| 117 | 6217 | TOILET BOWL BRUSH | EACH | 102 | TOILET BOWL BRUSH | RUBBERMAID | EACH | 6310 | NC | \$7.98 | 50.00% | \$3.99 | \$406.98 |
| 118 | 11508 | TRIGGER SPRAYER | EACH | 76 | TRIGGER SPRAYER | IMPACT | EACH | 4745 | NC | \$3.48 | 50.00% | \$1.74 | \$132.24 |
| 119 | 06411-1 | URINAL BLOCK CHERRY-DOZ | 12/BOX | 287 | URINAL BLOCK CHERRY-DOZ | PERFORMANCE PLUS | 12/box | 3PB-F-20-BX | NC | \$19.58 | 50.00% | \$9.79 | \$2,809.73 |
| 120 | 2956BLA | WASTE BASKET BLACK | EACH | 85 | SOFT-SIDED WASTEBASKET, 28 QT | PERFORMANCE PLUS | EACH | PPBS-7B-EA | NC | \$12.54 | 50.00% | \$6.27 | \$532.95 |
| 121 | 2956GRA | WASTE BASKET GREY | EACH | 170 | SOFT-SIDED WASTEBASKET, 28 QT | PERFORMANCE PLUS | EACH | PPBS-7B-EA | NC | \$12.54 | 50.00% | \$6.27 | \$1,065.90 |
| 122 | WA100 | WHITE SHOWER CURTAIN | EACH | 238 | WHITE SHOWER CURTAIN | RUTHYS | EACH | WA100 | NC | \$13.00 | 50.00% | \$6.50 | \$1,547.00 |
| 123 | V4004-1 | X-LG. POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE-BOX | 100/BOX | 71 | X-LG. POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE-BOX A35 LIQUID AND PARTICLE PROTECTION COVERALLS, HOODED, 2X-LARGE, WHITE IMPACT SIDE PRESS WRINGER & MOP BUCKET 26 - 35 QT YELLOW COMBO 1/EA | EMPRESS | 100/box | EVPFXL4004-1 | NC | \$13.90 | 50.00% | \$6.95 | \$493.45 |
| 124 | 014143XL | XXXL TYVEK BIOHAZARD SUIT | EACH | 36 | | KIMBERLY CLARK | EACH | 38941 | NC | \$12.00 | 50.00% | \$6.00 | \$216.00 |
| 125 | 7577YEL | YELLOW MOP BUCKET/WRINGER | EACH | 26 | | PERFORMANCE PLUS | EACH | PPSPWMB-Y | NC | \$138.00 | 50.00% | \$69.00 | \$1,794.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS GRAND TOTAL | | | \$408,646.54 |

GROUP 2 - TOILET PAPER

| ITEM # | PRODUCT # | DESCRIPTION | UOM | QTY | PRODUCT DESCRIPTION OR EQUIVALENT | MANUFACTURER | MANUFACTURE R PRODUCT NUMBER | UOM | GREEN CERTIFICATION (GS, ECO or EPA) | MANUFACTURER LIST PRICE/UOM | % DISCOUNT OFF | SELL PRICE PER UOM | TOTAL |
|--------|-----------|-------------------------------|------------------------|-----|-----------------------------------|----------------|------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------------|---|----------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| 1 | A2210 | 1-PLY TOILET TISSUE 4.5" | 96/CS | 568 | 1-PLY TOILET TISSUE | SOFIEDL | 410002 | 96/CS | GS | \$138.08 | 50.00% | \$69.04 | \$39,214.72 |
| 2 | 25140 | 1-PLY TOILET TISSUE | 1 PLY 4.5X3.8" 96/1000 | 126 | 1-PLY TOILET TISSUE | SOFIEDL | 410002 | 96/1000 CS | GS | \$138.08 | 50.00% | \$69.04 | \$8,699.04 |
| 3 | TM1604 | 2-PLY BATH TISSUE CORONET | 48/750 | 40 | 2 PLY BATH TISSUE | SOFIEDL | S2260 | 96/500 CS | GS | \$63.12 | 50.00% | \$41.56 | \$1,662.40 |
| 4 | 25080 | 2-PLY TOILET TISSUE | 96/CS | 36 | 2 PLY BATH TISSUE | SOFIEDL | S2260 | 96/500 CS | GS | \$83.12 | 50.00% | \$41.56 | \$1,496.16 |
| 5 | 48280 | KLEENEX INTERFOLD BATH TISSUE | 36/250'S CS | 55 | KLEENEX INTERFOLD BATH TISSUE | KIMBERLY CLARK | 48280 | 36/250 | GS | \$74.40 | 50.00% | \$37.20 | \$2,046.00 |
| 6 | 5102 | SCOTT STAND | 80/1210'S 1 PLY | 36 | SCOTT STAND | NPS HOLDINGS | 21800 | 12/168 | GC | \$97.68 | 50.00% | \$48.84 | \$1,758.24 |
| | | | | | | | | | | GROUP 2 - TOILET PAPER GRAND TOTAL | | | \$54,876.56 |

GROUP 3 - HAND TOWELS

| ITEM # | PRODUCT # | DESCRIPTION | UOM | QTY | PRODUCT DESCRIPTION OR EQUIVALENT | MANUFACTURER | MANUFACTURE R PRODUCT NUMBER | UOM | GREEN CERTIFICATION (GS, ECO or EPA) | MANUFACTURER LIST PRICE/UOM | % DISCOUNT OFF | SELL PRICE PER UOM | TOTAL |
|--------|-----------|---------------------------|--------------------|------|--|--------------|------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|--|----------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 1 | 22600 | 8 X 800' BROWN ROLL TOWEL | 6/CS | 39 | MORCON 8" UNIVERSAL HARDWOUND ROLL TOWEL KRAFT 1-PLY 2" CORE 800' 6/CS | MORCON | R6800 | 6/CS | GC | \$52.66 | 50.00% | \$26.33 | \$1,026.87 |
| 2 | 22700 | 8 X 800' WHITE ROLL TOWEL | 8x800' WHITE 6/CS | 38 | HARDWOUND TOWEL 8" | MORCON | W6800 | 6/CS | GC | \$65.26 | 50.00% | \$32.63 | \$1,239.94 |
| 3 | 30030313 | ECOSOFT NAT ROLL TWL | 6/CS | 223 | 8 X 800' WHITE ROLL TOWEL | SIMPLE EARTH | 400WY | 6/CS | GC | \$93.90 | 50.00% | \$46.95 | \$10,469.85 |
| 4 | 1080 | KC WHITE ROLL TOWEL | 8x425' WHITE 12/CS | 1655 | EMPRESS TAD PREMIUM HARDWOUND TOWEL | EMPRESS | RT126001 | 7.875" X 600' WHITE 12 ROLLS WHITE 12/CS | GC | \$166.64 | 50.00% | \$83.32 | \$137,894.60 |
| 5 | 24080 | KITCHEN TOWELS | 2PLY 8.8x11" 30/80 | 443 | KITCHEN TOWELS | EMPRESS | KT230851 | 2ply 8.8x11" 30/80 | GC | \$57.98 | 50.00% | \$28.99 | \$12,842.57 |
| 6 | 21120 | WHITE C-FOLD TOWEL | 16/150 CS | 30 | WHITE C-FOLD TOWEL | EMPRESS | HT1110CF | 16/150 CS | GC | \$45.74 | 50.00% | \$22.87 | \$686.10 |
| 7 | 21100 | WHITE MULTIFOLD TOWEL | 16/250 CS | 246 | MULTI-FOLD WHITE TOWELS 250/16 | MORCON | VT1106 | 16/250 CS | GC | \$48.20 | 50.00% | \$24.10 | \$5,928.60 |
| | | | | | | | | | | GROUP 3 - HAND TOWELS GRAND TOTAL | | | \$170,088.53 |

NON-COMPLYING BIDS WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:
KLEENMARK DISTRIBUTION (MADISON,WI) - DID NOT MEET SBE REQUIREMENT

BID TABULATION # 21780

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
OPENED 05/05/2026 @ 4:30 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

AWARD STATEMENT:

PRICING FOR ALL ITEMS IN GROUPS 1, 2, AND 3 SHALL INCLUDE DELIVERY F.O.B. DESTINATION.

THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO AWARD THE CONTRACT TO MORE THAN ONE (1) VENDOR FOR EACH GROUP IF IT IS IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE CITY.

AWARD WILL BE MADE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE AND RESPONSIVE BIDDER AS FOLLOWS:

GROUP 1 – CLEANERS AND CLEANING PRODUCTS:

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.

THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO AWARD GROUP 1 TO THE LOW BIDDER QUOTING THE MOST GREEN-CERTIFIED PRODUCTS (E.G., GREEN SEAL, ECOLOGO, OR EPA DFE CERTIFIED) OR EQUIVALENT PRODUCTS. THE CITY ENCOURAGES BIDDERS TO QUOTE AS MANY GREEN-CERTIFIED PRODUCTS OR EQUIVALENT PRODUCTS AS POSSIBLE.

NOTE: AWARDED VENDORS ARE EXPECTED TO WORK WITH CITY DEPARTMENTS TO REPLACE NON-GREEN-CERTIFIED CLEANING CHEMICALS WITH GREEN-CERTIFIED PRODUCTS OR EQUIVALENT PRODUCTS.

NOTE: BIDDER MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 125 TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD OF GROUP 1.

GROUP 2 – TOILET PAPER:

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.

NOTE: BIDDER MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6 TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD OF GROUP 2.

GROUP 3 – HAND TOWELS:

THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO AWARD BASED ON EITHER 10% MINIMUM POST-CONSUMER RECYCLED CONTENT (REQUIRED) OR 40% MINIMUM POST-CONSUMER RECYCLED CONTENT (OPTIONAL BID), BUT NOT BOTH. THE LOW BIDDER WILL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE UNIT PRICE QUOTED FOR EACH LINE ITEM BY THE ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE FOR THAT ITEM AND SUMMING THE TOTALS.

ALTHOUGH BIDDERS ARE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE PRICING INFORMATION IN ATTACHMENT "A" FOR GROUPS 1, 2, AND 3, THE DISCOUNTS ARE NOT USED TO DETERMINE AWARDS. HOWEVER, THE DISCOUNTS OFFERED BY BIDDERS WILL BE APPLIED TO THE CONTRACT PRICE LISTS UPON AWARD.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF EQUITY AND INCLUSION (OEI), THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$28,171.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7-1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENT
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE